
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Friday, December 29, 2006 - 1000 MST 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 
 

 National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 
Initial attack activity: Light (142 new fires) 
New large fires:                  3 (*) 
Large fires contained:  3 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Southern Area (PL 1)
New fires: 136 
New large fires: 3 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN EST CTN TOTL 

PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC
LOST

$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Tackett Fork KY KYS 120 100 --- 8 0 5 0 0 NR KYS 

* W  Conley Road KY KYS 150 100 --- 15 0 10 0 0 NR KYS 

* Stuck Again OK OMA 116 100 --- 2 0 1 0 0 NR BIA 

KYS � Kentucky DOF OMA � Okmulgee Agency, BIA 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 
 
Dry conditions with moderate to strong northerly winds will continue Friday before decreasing over the 
weekend for Southern California.  Moderate offshore winds will return Tuesday and Wednesday.   
 
 
 

 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

 
 

Topic of Choice 



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

0 

  

  

2

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

4

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

4

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

117

  

  

  

  

  

  

30 
 

61 

103

10,392

136

10,570

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

6

121

0

0

0

0

0

0

33 
 

61 

103

10,392

142

10,574



Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

671

17

43,240

11

72,756

3

1,322

268 
 

148,273 

4

4

308

266,266

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

254

8,855

464

404,970

49

4,648

41

5,564

2,319 
 

117,499 

1,703

414,514

4,830

956,050

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

159

256

76

5,960

9

206

30

110

3,359 
 

103,971 

991

211,150

4,624

321,653

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

89

310

99

5,245

13

7

55

6,471

2,429 
 

112,746 

897

242,350

3,582

367,129

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

945

53,916

63

115,862

67

84,361

20

17,677

1,935 
 

526,678 

1,243

367,982

4,273

1,166,476

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

76

8,776

1,188

763,449

4

3

59

13,412

992 
 

168,532 

882

290,280

3,201

1,244,452

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

31

829

1,009,249

33

41,289

24

505

214 
 

266,305 

168

31,492

1,274

1,348,871

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,116

19,508

346

28,201

12

10,161

137

7,659

2,242 
 

513,336 

1,869

182,641

5,722

761,506

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,869

77,107

759

29,932

44

2,993

59

689

2,095 
 

510,413 

620

37,646

5,446

658,780

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

617

5,922

  

  

53

1,497

60

285

12,991 
 

92,253 

726

48,394

14,447

148,351

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,632

201,472

  

  

229

18,825

48

19,870

45,420 
 

2,322,075 

1,290

70,087

48,619

2,632,329

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6,768

376,824

3,841

2,406,108

524

236,746

536

73,564

74,264 
 

4,882,081 

10,393

1,896,540

96,326

9,871,863

 

Six Year Average Fires 77,714 

Six Year Average Acres 6,657,584 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

251

1

251

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

560

2

560

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

15 

0

24

2

39

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

5 
 

6,250 

  

  

5

6,250

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 
 

6,265 

3

835

10

7,100



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

9,610

  

  

7 
 

2,429 

  

  

8

12,039

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

49

17,710

298

42,604

90

9,441

3

141

1 
 

180 

1,102

70,728

1,543

140,804

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

207

28

4,896

31

28,031

24

7,084

14 
 

22 

359

17,094

473

57,334

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

110

6

1,410

14

1,257

12

2,083

3 
 

43 

112

5,438

148

10,341

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

40

28

5,217

148

25,375

6

295

221 
 

9,519 

574

53,065

978

93,511

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

1,841

36

6,748

8

2,859

10

2,962

78 
 

9,121 

140

44,625

275

68,156

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

15

3,164

5

44

4

185

  
 

  

2

1,115

26

4,508

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

52

36,239

25

13,915

6

8,594

12

4,181

  
 

  

1,590

80,778

1,685

143,707

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

63

8,255

46

9,204

146

26,623

22

9,629

70 
 

4,699 

157

35,287

504

93,697

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

42

15,259

  

  

612

67,266

40

5,366

1,607 
 

80,602 

168

30,961

2,469

199,454

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

26

6,858

  

  

253

112,721

99

52,576

15,002 
 

969,174 

931

752,391

16,311

1,893,720

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

254

86,519

482

87,158

1,314

291,821

232

84,502

17,003 
 

1,075,789 

5,135

1,091,482

24,420

2,717,271
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

307

  

  

1 
 

10 

  

  

3

317

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

3,000

  
 

  

4

9,288

8

12,288

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2

27

  
 

  

8

1,495

10

1,522

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

33

10,027

  
 

  

17

12,168

50

22,195

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

6

2,206

  
 

  

110

32,435

116

34,641

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

  

  

  

  

3

1,417

  
 

  

82

37,217

86

38,739

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

3,026

  

  

7

323

  
 

  

  

  

13

3,349

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

19

315

  
 

  

33

35,927

52

36,242

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

6

10,230

13

10,230

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

1,697

3

1,697

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

97

  
 

  

1

3,739

5

3,836

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

12

3,026

2

307

79

17,412

1 
 

10 

264

144,196

359

165,056

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     

Northwest                 1   
Northern California                     

Southern California   8   2           4

Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     

Western Great Basin                     

Southwest     1           1   
Rocky Mountain                     

Eastern Area                     
Southern Area     1               

Total 0 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


	Six Year Average Acres

